Timber Sale Bid Summary

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Open Date

Tract# Acres Bids High Bidder Bid Value Minimum Bid
01-16 19 3 Biewer 16,437.75 9,817.50
03-16 54 7 Wiital 62,060.00 38,235.00
05-16 34 1 Klessi 30,390.00 20,579.00
07-16 220 2 DALBEC 190,314.60  155,368.00
08-16 16 1 DALBEC 3,500.00 3,153.50
10-16 37 9 Wiital 44,340.00 22,596.50
11-16 78 2 Verso 52,866.25 39,233.50
12-16 72 2 Verso 46,911.50 32,687.50
13-16 12 1 Ambrosius 7,890.00 6,944.00
NCF2016-0 8 2 Ambrosius 3,560.00 3,332.00
NCF2016-0 32 1 Verso 9,462.50 7,755.00

Bids: 31  Total Value: 467,732.60 339,701.50

Sales: 11

June 1, 2016

Weighted
Species Volume UOM  Max Bid| Average
HARD MAPLE SAWLOGS 60.00 MBF 450.00 450.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs 20.00 MBF 355.00 355.00
Oak Sawlogs 8.00 MBF 365.00 365.00
Red Maple Sawlogs 15.00 MBF 355.00 355.00
Red Oak Sawlogs 125.00 MBF 377.00 360.75
WHITE SPRUCE SAWLOG 5.00 MBF 155.00 155.00
Aspen - Tons 5,350.00 Tons 24.00 18.20
Comingled Red Pine 5,355.00 Tons 36.00 30.27
Comingled White Pine 4,365.00 Tons 36.00 21.25
FIR PULP - TONS 710.00 Tons 14.00 7.14
Jack Pine - Tons 1,275.00 Tons 21.00 20.45
Mixed Hdwd - Tons 2,795.00 Tons 18.00 13.89
OAK PULP - TONS 2,855.00 Tons 18.00 15.31
Red Maple - Tons 205.00 Tons 20.00 20.00
Red Pine - Tons 160.00 Tons 14.00 14.00
Spruce - Tons 460.00 Tons 15.00 15.00
Tamarac 30.00 Tons 13.00 13.00
WHITE PINE PULP - TONS 20.00 Tons 14.00 14.00




Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Timber Sale Final Bid Results Bid Open Date

June 1, 2016

Tract: 01-16 Contract: 947 Tract: 11-16 Contract: 956
Contractor Bid Total WB Contractor Bid Total WB
Biewer Wisconsin Saw 16,437.75 Verso Paper Fiber Supp ~ 52,866.25
Wiitala Vozka Logging 16,275.00 [ Nordine Land Managem  31,089.50 [
Nordine Land Managem 4,987.50 [] Tract: 12-16 Contract: 957
Tract: 02-16 Contract: 948 Contractor Bid Total WB
Contractor Bid Total WB Verso Paper Fiber Supp 46,911.50
Klessig Tree Service, LL  32,505.00 LI Nordine Land Managem  27,324.75 LI
Tract: 03-16 Contract: 949 Tract: 13-16 Contract: 958
Contractor Bid Total WB Contractor Bid Total WB
Wiitala Vozka Logging 62,060.00 Ambrosius Forest Produ 7,890.00
Fink Forest Products 56,840.00 LI Tractt NCE2  Contract: 959
GA Dalbeck Logging 56,409.60 [ Contractor Bid Total WB
Futurevvpod Corp 54,987.50 a Ambrosius Forest Produ 3,560.00
Ambrosius Forest Produ  50,660.00 LI Klessig Tree Service, LL 2844.00 [
Verso Paper Fiber Supp 46,710.00 [
Nordine Land Managem 35,056.40 [/ Tract: NCF2 Contract: 960

) ] Contractor Bid Total WB
Tract: 05-16 Contract: 951 Verso Paper Fiber Supp 9,462.50
Contractor Bid Total WB
Klessig Tree Service, LL  30,390.00
Tract: 07-16 Contract: 952
Contractor Bid Total WB
GA Dalbeck Logging 190,314.60
Ambrosius Forest Produ  150,750.00 [
Tract: 08-16 Contract: 953
Contractor Bid Total WB
GA Dalbeck Logging 3,850.00
Tract: 10-16 Contract: 955
Contractor Bid Total WB
Wiitala Vozka Logging 44,340.00
GA Dalbeck Logging 35,352.50 L/
Futurewood Corp 32,146.75 LI
Fink Forest Products 31,857.50 L[]
Ambrosius Forest Produ  28,227.50 [/
Verso Paper Fiber Supp ~ 24,268.75 LI
Nordine Land Managem  21,655.25 [l
Klessig Tree Service, LL ~ 21,54450 LI
Twin Forest Products, L 19,485.00 LJ

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bid



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: (01-16
Winning Bid
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill 16,437.75
Wiitala Vozka Logging 16,275.00 [
Nordine Land Management, Inc. 4,987.50 L
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc[_] Nordine Land Management, In Inc[ ]| Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc[ ]
18T-P 525 31.310 16,437.75 | 18T-P 525 9.500 4,987.50 || 18T-P 525 31.000 16,275.00

Bid Total:

6/1/16 2:30:26 PM

16,437.75

Bid Total: 4,987.50 Bid Total: 16,275.00

Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
Tract. (02-16

Winning Bid
Klessig Tree Service, LLP 32,505.00 L]
Klessig Tree Service, LLP Inc[ ]
18T-P 100 15.000 1,500.00

18T-P 1950 15.900 31,005.00
Bid Total: 32,505.00

6/1/16 2:41:40 PM Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
03-16

Tract:

Winning Bid
Wiitala Vozka Logging 62,060.00
Fink Forest Products 56,840.00 [
GA Dalbeck Logging 56,409.60 [
Futurewood Corp 54,987.50 !
Ambrosius Forest Products, Inc. 50,660.00 [ !
Verso Paper Fiber Supply 46,710.00 [
Nordine Land Management, Inc. 35,056.40 L]
Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc[ ] Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc[ ] |Futurewood Corp Inc[_] |Fink Forest Products Inc[ | GA Dalbeck Logging Inc ]
10-OR 8 365.000 2,920.00 | 10-OR 8 200.000 1,600.00 || 10-OR 8 185.000 1,480.00 | 10-OR 8 100.000 800.00 | 10-OR 8 275.000 2,200.00
18T-P 400 16.000 6,400.00 || 18T-P 400 32.000 12,800.00 || 18T-P 400 20.000 8,000.00 | 18T-P 400 23.000 9,200.00 || 18T-P 400 22.000 8,800.00
18T-P 290 16.000 4,640.00 | 18T-P 290 34.000 9,860.00 | 18T-P 290 25.650 7,438.50 | 18T-P 290 23.000 6,670.00 || 18T-P 290 31.000 8,990.00
20T-O 140 12.500 1,750.00 | 20T-O 140 18.000 2,520.00 | 20T-O 140 8.000 1,120.00 @ 20T-O 140 15.000 2,100.00 | 20T-O 140 15.000 2,100.00
20T-M 260 16.250 4,225.00 | 20T-M 260 18.000 4,680.00 || 20T-M 260 16.900 4,394.00 | 20T-M 260 15.000 3,900.00 | 20T-M 260 17.510 4,552.60
20T-A 1700 15.750 26,775.00 | 20T-A 1700 18.000 30,600.00 || 20T-A 1700 19.150 32,555.00 @ 20T-A 1700 20.100 34,170.00 | 20T-A 1700 17.510 29,767.00
Bid Total: 46,710.00 Bid Total: 62,060.00 Bid Total: 54,987.50 Bid Total: 56,840.00 Bid Total: 56,409.60
Nordine Land Management, In Inc[_|||Ambrosius Forest Products, In Inc[ ]
10-OR 8 175.000 1,400.00 | 10-OR 8 275.000 2,200.00
18T-P 400 15.500 6,200.00 || 18T-P 400 15.000 6,000.00
18T-P 290 15.500 4,495.00 | 18T-P 290 18.000 5,220.00
20T-O 140 6.010 841.40 | 20T-O 140 14.000 1,960.00
20T-M 260 8.250 2,145.00 | 20T-M 260 18.000 4,680.00
20T-A 1700 11.750 19,975.00 | 20T-A 1700 18.000 30,600.00
Bid Total: 35,056.40 Bid Total: 50,660.00

6/1/16 2:55:26 PM

Page 1 of 1




Klessig Tree Service, LLP Inc[ ]
20T-T 30 13.000 390.00
20T-S 460 15.000 6,900.00
20T-P 1100 21.000 23,100.00

Bid Total: 30,390.00

6/1/16 3:02:08 PM

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report

Klessig Tree Service, LLP 30,390.00

Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: (Q7-16
Winning Bid
GA Dalbeck Logging 190,314.60
Ambrosius Forest Products, Inc. 150,750.00 [
GA Dalbeck Logging Inc[ ] Ambrosius Forest Products, In  Inc[ ]

20T-A 2600 17.110 44,486.00 | 20T-A 2600 18.000 46,800.00
20T-O 2300 15.500 35,650.00 |20T-O 2300 12.000 27,600.00
20T-M 260 17.110 4,448.60 | 20T-M 260 16.000 4,160.00
20T-P 130 18.000 2,340.00 | 20T-P 130 18.000 2,340.00
18T-P 2650 20.000 53,000.00 | 18T-P 2650 14.000 37,100.00
18T-P 750 32.000 24,000.00 | 18T-P 750 18.000 13,500.00
10-OR 70 377.000 26,390.00 | 10-OR 70 275.000 19,250.00

Bid Total: 190,314.60 Bid Total: 150,750.00

6/2/16 8:34:33 AM Page 1 of 1



GA Dalbeck Logging

20T-P
20T-F
20T-A
20T-P
20T-P

20 14.000
25 14.000
25 14.000
45 14.000
160 14.000
Bid Total:

6/2/16 8:37:25 AM

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
Tract: (08-16

Winning Bid
GA Dalbeck Logging 3,850.00

Inc[ ]
280.00
350.00
350.00
630.00

2,240.00
3,850.00

Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
10-16

Tract:

Winning Bid

Wiitala Vozka Logging 44,340.00

GA Dalbeck Logging 35,352.50 [

Futurewood Corp 32,146.75 ]

Fink Forest Products 31,857.50 L]

Ambrosius Forest Products, Inc. 28,227.50 [

Verso Paper Fiber Supply 24,268.75 L

Nordine Land Management, Inc. 21,655.25 L]

Klessig Tree Service, LLP 21,544.50 [

Twin Forest Products, LLC 19,485.00 L
Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc[ ] |Ambrosius Forest Products, In Inc[ ] | Twin Forest Products, LLC Inc[_] Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc[_] |Futurewood Corp Inc ]
20T-F 70  6.000 420.00 | 20T-F 70 14.000 980.00 | 20T-F 70  2.000 140.00 | 20T-F 70  9.000 630.00 @ 20T-F 70  4.000 280.00
18T-P 250 36.000 9,000.00 | 18T-P 250 16.000 4,000.00 || 18T-P 250 10.500 2,625.00 | 18T-P 250 16.000 4,000.00 | 18T-P 250 20.000 5,000.00
18T-P 370 36.000 13,320.00 | 18T-P 370 18.000 6,660.00 | 18T-P 370 11.000 4,070.00 | 18T-P 370 16.000 5,920.00 | 18T-P 370 25.650 9,490.50
20T-M 150 20.000 3,000.00 | 20T-M 150 15.000 2,250.00 | 20T-M 150 12.000 1,800.00 | 20T-M 150 15.250 2,287.50 || 20T-M 150 16.900 2,535.00
20T-A 775 24.000 18,600.00 || 20T-A 775 18.500 14,337.50 || 20T-A 775 14.000 10,850.00 | 20T-A 775 14.750 11,431.25 || 20T-A 775 19.150 14,841.25

Bid Total: 44,340.00 Bid Total: 28,227.50 Bid Total: 19,485.00 Bid Total: 24,268.75 Bid Total: 32,146.75
Klessig Tree Service, LLP Inc[ ] GA Dalbeck Logging Inc[ ] |Fink Forest Products Inc[ ] Nordine Land Management, In Inc[ ]
20T-F 70 5.650 395.50 | 20T-F 70 11.000 770.00 | 20T-F 70 10.000 700.00 @ 20T-F 70  4.000 280.00
18T-P 250 15.000 3,750.00 | 18T-P 250 24.000 6,000.00 || 18T-P 250 24.000 6,000.00 | 18T-P 250 18.050 4,512.50
18T-P 370 15.900 5,883.00 | 18T-P 370 32.000 11,840.00 | 18T-P 370 24.000 8,880.00 | 18T-P 370 18.050 6,678.50
20T-M 150 12.500 1,875.00 | 20T-M 150 18.100 2,715.00 | 20T-M 150 15.000 2,250.00 | 20T-M 150 11.010 1,651.50
20T-A 775 12.440 9,641.00 | 20T-A 775 18.100 14,027.50 || 20T-A 775 18.100 14,027.50 | 20T-A 775 11.010 8,532.75
Bid Total: 21,544.50 Bid Total: 35,352.50 Bid Total: 31,857.50 Bid Total: 21,655.25

6/2/16 8:50:15 AM Page 1 of 1



Nordine Land Management, In Inc[ ]

20T-F
10-OR
10-MR
10-MH
18T-P
18T-P
20T-O0
20T-M

120
35
15
30

150

320

220

875

4.000
200.000
175.000
225.000
12.350
12.350
6.500

8.000

Bid Total:

480.00
7,000.00
2,625.00
6,750.00
1,852.50
3,952.00
1,430.00
7,000.00

31,089.50

Verso Paper Fiber Supply

Vilas County Forestry Department

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Eagle River, Wisconsin

11-16

Nordine Land Management, Inc.

Verso Paper Fiber Supply

10-OR
10-MH
20T-F
10-MR
18T-P
18T-P
20T-O
20T-M

35 365.000
30 450.000
120 6.500
15 355.000
150 14.000
320 14.000
220 12.500
875 12.750
Bid Total:

Inc[ ]
12,775.00
13,500.00

780.00
5,325.00
2,100.00
4,480.00
2,750.00

11,156.25
52,866.25

6/2/16 9:03:18 AM

Winning Bid
52,866.25
31,089.50 [/

Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 12-16
Winning Bid
Verso Paper Fiber Supply 46,911.50
Nordine Land Management, Inc. 27,324.75 [}
Nordine Land Management, In Inc[_|||Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc[ ]
10-S 5 50.000 250.00 | 10-00 8 365.000 2,920.00

10-00 8 175.000 1,400.00 | 10-MH 30 450.000 13,500.00
10-MX 20 175.000 3,500.00 | 18T-P 280 12.800 3,584.00
10-MH 30 200.000 6,000.00 | 18T-P 160 14.000 2,240.00

18T-P 280 11.750 3,290.00 | 20T-F 95 6.500 617.50
18T-P 160 11.750 1,880.00 || 20T-O 70 12.500 875.00
20T-F 95 3.750 356.25 | 20T-M 1200 12.750 15,300.00
20T-O 70 5.550 388.50 | 10-MX 20 355.000 7,100.00
20T-M 1200 8.550 10,260.00 || 10-S 5 155.000 775.00

Bid Total: 27,324.75 Bid Total: 46,911.50

6/2/16 9:10:08 AM Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
Tract. 13-16

Winning Bid
Ambrosius Forest Products, Inc. 7,890.00
Ambrosius Forest Products, In Inc[_]
18T-P 110 19.000 2,090.00

18T-P 290 20.000 5,800.00
Bid Total: 7,890.00

6/2/16 9:12:00 AM Page 1 of 1



Klessig Tree Service, LLP Inc| |
18T-P 20 15.000 300.00
18T-P 160 15.900 2,544.00

Bid Total: 2,844.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report

Tract:

Ambrosius Forest Products, Inc.

NCF2016-01

Winning Bid
3,560.00
2,844.00 [

Klessig Tree Service, LLP

Ambrosius Forest Products, In  Inc[ ]
18T-P 20 18.000 360.00

18T-P 160 20.000 3,200.00
Bid Total: 3,560.00

6/2/16 9:16:44 AM

Page 1 of 1



Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

Bid Comparison Report
Tract:  NCF2016-02

Winning Bid
Verso Paper Fiber Supply 9,462.50
Verso Paper Fiber Supply Inc[ ]
20T-M 200 16.250 3,250.00
20T-F 400 7.250 2,900.00

20T-A 250 13.250 3,312.50
Bid Total: 9,462.50

6/2/16 9:18:20 AM Page 1 of 1



